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Pos No. Cognome nome Naz Anno Società CAP LOCALITÀ Tempo Dist.

CUCCIOLE (CUCF) (2)
1 367 ZANETTI Flora SUI 2018 6929 GRAVESANO 3:16.9 -
2 369 PASINETTI Greta SUI 2018 6616 LOSONE 3:25.6 + 8.7

CUCCIOLI (CUCM) (1)
1 372 CODONI Cas SUI 2018 6616 LOSONE 3:26.9 -

PICCOLE (PICCF) (11)
1 379 HÄCHLER Rahel SUI 2014 FRECCE GIALLE MALCANTONE 6986 CURIO 2:13.6 -
2 383 DOMENICONI Linda SUI 2017 USC CAPRIASCHESE 6958 BIDOGNO 2:17.6 + 4.0
3 378 SAIN ADAM Nina SUI 2015 FRECCE GIALLE MALCANTONE 6987 CASLANO 2:23.9 + 10.3
4 375 KURMANN Linda SUI 2014 SAG GORDOLA 6596 GORDOLA 2:30.2 + 16.6
5 381 CAVARGNA Alice SUI 2014 6653 VERSCIOVERSCIO 2:32.2 + 18.6
6 373 SCHIRÒ Giulia SUI 2014 6593 CADENAZZO 2:35.6 + 22.0
7 377 GONCALVES FERNANDES Chiara SUI 2014 VIRTUS - LOCARNO 6600 LOCARNO 2:36.7 + 23.1
8 384 FISCALINI Greta SUI 2014 USA ASCONA 6616 LOSONE 2:42.1 + 28.5
9 382 CAVARGNA Lucie SUI 2016 6653 VERSCIO 2:45.8 + 32.2

10 183 TANDINI Bianca SUI 2015 6616 LOSONE 2:51.6 + 38.0
11 380 CASPARIS Lucia SUI 2017 6616 LOSONE 3:05.4 + 51.8

PICCOLI (PICCM) (12)
1 391 ORSO Alex SUI 2014 TEAM TRIATHLON CAPRIASCA 6803 CAMIGNOLO 2:09.3 -
2 182 DELL'AVO Lionel SUI 2015 6616 LOSONE 2:12.6 + 3.3
3 386 DEL PRIORE Tristan SUI 2015 GAB BELLINZONA 6596 GORDOLA 2:14.8 + 5.5
4 387 SCOTTO DI VETTA Filippo SUI 2015 FRECCE GIALLE MALCANTONE 6987 CASLANO 2:20.2 + 10.9
5 390 FENAROLI Enea SUI 2014 6656 GOLINO 2:29.4 + 20.1
6 392 GOBBI Felice SUI 2015 6653 VERSCIO 2:30.2 + 20.9
7 144 PANTINI Giona SUI 2015 2:32.8 + 23.5
8 389 PASINETTI Elia SUI 2015 TRIUNION 6616 LOSONE 2:35.1 + 25.8
9 187 PATRITTI Enea SUI 2016 6616 LOSONE 2:45.3 + 36.0

10 388 CADUFF Enea SUI 2016 6616 LOSONE 2:50.1 + 40.8
11 385 DEL PRIORE Robin SUI 2016 GAB BELLINZONA 6596 GORDOLA 2:53.6 + 44.3
12 393 GOBBI Clemente SUI 2017 6653 VERSCIO 3:14.5 + 1:05.2

U12F (2)
1 137 GROPPI Viola SUI 2012 USC CAPRIASCHESE 6953 LUGAGGIA 4:43.2 -
2 136 MACCONI Agata SUI 2013 USC CAPRIASCHESE 6938 VEZIO 5:29.2 + 46.0
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U12M (5)
1 139 ANTONIETTI Tiago SUI 2012 FRECCE GIALLE MALCANTONE 6989 BARICO 4:09.4 -
2 143 CAISSUTTI Giosué SUI 2012 USC CAPRIASCHESE 6956 LOPAGNO 4:28.7 + 19.3
3 140 SAIN ADAM Emil SUI 2013 FRECCE GIALLE MALCANTONE 6987 CASLANO 4:29.8 + 20.4
4 141 DOMENICONI Nicolò SUI 2013 USC CAPRIASCHESE 6958 BIDOGNO 4:34.0 + 24.6
5 142 VOLGER Jacopo SUI 2013 USC CAPRIASCHESE 6946 PONTE CAPRIASCA 5:01.5 + 52.1

U14F (7)
1 147 BOMIO-PACCIORINI Sara SUI 2010 GOV 6670 AVEGNO 10:32.0 -
2 145 FERRARI Alyssa SUI 2010 TRIUNION 6596 GORDOLA 10:40.8 + 8.8
3 152 ORSO Jessica SUI 2011 TRIUNION 6803 CAMIGNOLO 11:23.1 + 51.1
4 148 ANDREOLI Amélie SUI 2010 USC CAPRIASCHESE 6950 TESSERETE 12:04.5 + 1:32.5
5 151 CAISSUTTI Dalia SUI 2010 USC CAPRIASCHESE 6956 LOPAGNO 12:07.1 + 1:35.1
6 146 GYGAX Sofia SUI 2010 FRECCE GIALLE MALCANTONE 6987 CASLANO 12:54.8 + 2:22.8
7 149 CORTI Asia SUI 2011 USC CAPRIASCHESE 6950 TESSERETE 13:34.8 + 3:02.8

U14M (11)
1 162 PONGELLI Maylon SUI 2011 AS MONTECENERI 6802 RIVERA 9:53.6 -
2 156 IACONI Matteo SUI 2010 TRIUNION 6616 LOSONE 9:59.9 + 6.3
3 153 KURMANN Leo SUI 2011 SAG GORDOLA 6596 GORDOLA 10:23.0 + 29.4
4 159 MACCONI Dario SUI 2011 USC CAPRIASCHESE 6938 VEZIO 10:34.8 + 41.2
5 157 GYGAX Samuele SUI 2010 FRECCE GIALLE MALCANTONE 6987 CASLANO 10:48.6 + 55.0
6 154 COZZATTI Lorenzo SUI 2011 ASM 6930 BEDANO 11:01.8 + 1:08.2
7 158 CANEPA Hiago SUI 2011 FRECCE GIALLE MALCANTONE 6987 CASLANO 11:16.9 + 1:23.3
8 160 GIANOTTI Mattia SUI 2010 USC CAPRIASCHESE 6953 LUGAGGIA 11:22.7 + 1:29.1
9 161 PANTINI Gioele SUI 2011 CDO BIKE&RUN 6673 MAGGIA 11:23.4 + 1:29.8

10 163 FISCALINI Gabriel SUI 2010 TRIUNION 6616 LOSONE 11:37.8 + 1:44.2
11 155 GONCALVES FERNANDES Dennis SUI 2010 6600 LOCARNO 11:56.0 + 2:02.4

U16F (6)
1 164 ROSAMILIA Tiziana SUI 2008 USA ASCONA 6598 TENERO 9:40.9 -
2 169 OLIVA Aline SUI 2009 GAD DONGIO 6721 MOTTO-BLENIO 10:35.2 + 54.3
3 170 FORNERA Alessia SUI 2008 6616 LOSONE 11:48.7 + 2:07.8
4 168 MOZZETTI Lea SUI 2009 SAG GORDOLA 6596 GORDOLA 11:50.1 + 2:09.2
5 167 CAISSUTTI Elsa SUI 2008 USC CAPRIASCHESE 6956 LOPAGNO 11:51.8 + 2:10.9
6 166 STAMPANONI Olivia SUI 2008 USC CAPRIASCHESE 6954 SALA CAPRIASCA 12:16.3 + 2:35.4

U16M (6)
1 171 IACONI Samuele SUI 2008 TRIUNION 6616 LOSONE 9:07.7 -
2 174 VOLGER Noe SUI 2009 USC CAPRIASCHESE 6946 PONTE CAPRIASCA 9:49.5 + 41.8
3 173 BOMIO-PACCIORINI Aris SUI 2008 GOV 6670 AVEGNO 9:59.4 + 51.7
4 172 ASMUS John SUI 2009 FRECCE GIALLE MALCANTONE 6981 BEDIGIORA 10:30.5 + 1:22.8
5 175 BERETTA Devid SUI 2009 SP LOCARNESE 6618 ARCEGNO 10:38.9 + 1:31.2
6 176 PONGELLI Jeremy SUI 2009 AS MONTECENERI 6802 RIVERA 10:45.6 + 1:37.9
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Femminile (4)
1 195 MAGGETTI Cristina SUI 2004 SP LOCARNESE 6653 VERSCIO 20:35.3 -
2 197 STAMPANONI Selina SUI 2006 USC CAPRIASCHESE 6954 SALA CAPRIASCA 22:47.7 + 2:12.4
3 199 MOZZETTI Mia SUI 2006 USA ASCONA 6596 GORDOLA 25:03.9 + 4:28.6
4 196 VOLGER Cecilia SUI 2007 USC CAPRIASCHESE 6946 PONTE CAPRIASCA 25:20.0 + 4:44.7

Maschile (2)
1 275 ROVIRA Riccardo SUI 2004 ATLETICA MENDRISIOTTO 6833 VACALLO 17:47.8 -
2 274 OLIVA Jonas SUI 2006 GAD DONGIO 6721 MOTTO-BLENIO 18:14.1 + 26.3
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U18F+U20F 2 GIRI (U18F+U20F) (1)
1 195 MAGGETTI Cristina SUI 2004 SP LOCARNESE 6653 VERSCIO 41:16.0 -

F20 (9)
1 283 FRITZSCHE Alice SUI 1998 TRI TEAM TICINO 6595 RIAZZINO 37:24.5 -
2 276 MAFFONGELLI Manuela SUI 1984 VIGOR LIGORNETTO 6854 S. PIETRO 40:31.3 + 3:06.8
3 278 FUSCO Alice ITA 1987 20149 MILANO 42:45.1 + 5:20.6
4 277 VELTI Tea SUI 1994 6763 MAIRENGO 43:43.9 + 6:19.4
5 282 QUARANTINI Sara SUI 1989 RC BELLINZONA 6962 VIGANELLO 45:25.7 + 8:01.2
6 284 RODONI Alessandra SUI 1986 GREINA TRAIL 6713 MALVAGLIA 48:36.2 + 11:11.7
7 279 FLACHSMANN Marion SUI 1987 6652 TEGNA 49:16.4 + 11:51.9
8 281 CAVARGNA Claire SUI 1984 6653 VERSCIO 50:57.9 + 13:33.4
9 280 MOREIRA Giselle ARG 1986 6988 PONTE TRESA 1:09:55.4 + 32:30.9

F40 (9)
1 290 WINKLER Tamara SUI 1980 GAB BELLINZONA 6500 BELLINZONA 37:12.9 -
2 288 BARLOGGIO-LUPATINI Stefania SUI 1983 CDO BIKE&RUN 6516 CUGNASCO 38:59.8 + 1:46.9
3 292 SERAFINI Susanna ITA 1974 RC BELLINZONA 6500 BELLINZONA 40:12.6 + 2:59.7
4 291 FRANCISCI Janet SUI 1975 SAM MASSAGNO 6983 MAGLIASO 41:48.5 + 4:35.6
5 286 WESTERMANN Sandra SUI 1975 SPORT TREND SHOP 8617 MÖNCHALTORF 46:35.6 + 9:22.7
6 289 CASPARIS Heather SUI 1976 SP LOCARNESE 6616 LOSONE 47:47.9 + 10:35.0
7 287 SAUTER Alexandra SUI 1982 SP LOCARNESE 6656 GOLINO 48:26.8 + 11:13.9
8 285 BIONDA Zuleika SUI 1977 GAB BELLINZONA 6500 BELLINZONA 49:43.7 + 12:30.8
9 293 GOBBI Fabienne SUI 1983 6653 VERSCIO 54:23.5 + 17:10.6

F50 (8)
1 300 IOZZIA Ivana ITA 1973 CORRADINI RUBIERA EXCELSIOR RE106 22075 LURATE CACCIVIO 37:33.5 -
2 200 VOLLMEIER Paola SUI 1967 SAM MASSAGNO 6965 CADRO 41:25.1 + 3:51.6
3 297 ENGELHARDT Paola SUI 1964 SCUDERIA ADRIANO ENGELHARDT 6600 LOCARNO 43:43.9 + 6:10.4
4 299 POLTI Ylenia SUI 1972 MOESA RUNNERS 6537 GRONO 45:37.1 + 8:03.6
5 295 CASTIGLIONI Rosella ITA 1969 SMRUN 22100 COMO 45:37.5 + 8:04.0
6 298 GLAUS Sonia SUI 1971 6500 BELLINZONA 51:20.9 + 13:47.4
7 294 DALDINI Antonella SUI 1968 SAM MASSAGNO 6900 LUGANO 53:30.3 + 15:56.8
8 296 BELLORINI Marie-Christine SUI 1968 RC BELLINZONA 6616 LOSONE 57:57.4 + 20:23.9

F60 (3)
1 194 ADRIAANSE Nicolet SUI 1959 6616 LOSONE 48:50.8 -
2 190 SOLDINI Maria SUI 1952 RC BELLINZONA 6952 CANOBBIO 54:32.9 + 5:42.1
3 198 BOLIS Carla SUI 1959 O-92 PIANO DI MAGADINO 6528 CAMORINO 57:21.0 + 8:30.2
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M20 (17)
1 225 TRABUCCHI Alex SUI 1999 TRI TEAM TICINO 6572 QUARTINO 33:17.6 -
2 222 MAFFONGELLI Marco SUI 1988 VIGOR LIGORNETTO 6852 GENESTRERIO 33:41.0 + 23.4
3 227 BELLAVIA Francesco SUI 1988 GS BERNATESE 22041 COLVERDE 33:45.4 + 27.8
4 221 GIAVINA Pietro ITA 1999 A.S.D. CASTIGLIONE OSSOLA 28877 ORNAVASSO 34:13.6 + 56.0
5 220 SCHÄRLI Benjamin SUI 1995 SAM MASSAGNO 6900 LUGANO 34:13.7 + 56.1
6 223 BARLOGGIO Damiano SUI 1984 CDO BIKE&RUN 6516 CUGNASCO 35:02.8 + 1:45.2
7 228 NANI Luca SUI 1993 KEFORMA TEAM 6592 S. ANTONINO 35:16.0 + 1:58.4
8 216 DEMASI Danilo SUI 1989 SAM MASSAGNO 6943 VEZIA 37:08.1 + 3:50.5
9 217 GUIDINETTI Davide SUI 1989 SAED ETIOPIA 6616 LOSONE 37:10.9 + 3:53.3

10 219 VEDOVATTI Luca SUI 1990 FRECCE GIALLE MALCANTONE 6962 VIGANELLO 37:27.8 + 4:10.2
11 229 RICCIARDI Tomas SUI 1984 ATLETICA MENDRISIOTTO 6850 MENDRISIO 37:56.3 + 4:38.7
12 215 PAGANI Aleksandar SUI 1993 USC CAPRIASCHESE 6935 BOSCO LUGANESE 38:27.3 + 5:09.7
13 214 STROPPINI Igor SUI 1993 CDO BIKE&RUN 6500 BELLINZONA 38:31.8 + 5:14.2
14 218 SMITH Oliver SUI 1986 SP LOCARNESE 6605 LOCARNO 39:50.9 + 6:33.3
15 224 BIONDO Guido SUI 1991 INDIPENDENTE 6616 LOSONE 45:55.5 + 12:37.9
16 213 SESSA Stefano ITA 1986 RC BELLINZONA 6834 MORBIO INFERIORE 50:47.6 + 17:30.0
17 226 GOBBI Giotto SUI 1986 SSS BOSCO GURIN 6653 VERSCIO 51:16.2 + 17:58.6

M40 (17)
1 237 SPESSOT Simone SUI 1982 TEAM COMACINA 6962 VIGANELLO 34:24.1 -
2 243 CALABRESI Nicola SUI 1982 6582 PIANEZZO 35:03.3 + 39.2
3 242 BONESCHI Paolo SUI 1981 AVIS MARATHON VERBANIA 28824 OGGEBBIO 35:10.8 + 46.7
4 236 PAGNAMENTA Omar SUI 1979 SP LOCARNESE 6924 SORENGO 35:13.3 + 49.2
5 240 DOMENICONI Alex SUI 1979 USC CAPRIASCHESE 6958 BIDOGNO 37:04.8 + 2:40.7
6 234 ZANETTI Alessandro SUI 1982 USC CAPRIASCHESE 6929 GRAVESANO 38:10.3 + 3:46.2
7 230 NOTARI Toto SUI 1981 FRECCE GIALLE MALCANTONE 6592 S. ANTONINO 38:41.5 + 4:17.4
8 238 MILONE Marco ITA 1974 20149 MILANO 40:24.9 + 6:00.8
9 231 PEDROSSI Simone ITA 1981 RUNCARD 6962 VIGANELLO 40:35.2 + 6:11.1

10 232 GENERELLI Angelo SUI 1975 GOV 6672 GORDEVIO 41:34.3 + 7:10.2
11 239 CANDOLFI Sandro SUI 1983 VIVA LA GNOCCA 6596 GORDOLA 41:58.8 + 7:34.7
12 246 BELLONI Vincenzo ITA 1978 AVIS MARATHON VERBANIA 28822 CANNOBIO 43:49.4 + 9:25.3
13 244 AGRATI Andrea ITA 1977 TRILAKE 28823 GHIFFA 44:19.0 + 9:54.9
14 245 SIMONA Lorenzo SUI 1974 SP LOCARNESE 6648 MINUSIO 45:24.3 + 11:00.2
15 247 CATACCHIO Bruno ITA 1977 SP LOCARNESE 6600 LOCARNO 48:09.0 + 13:44.9
16 241 TOBAR Vladimir SUI 1975 RC BELLINZONA 6500 BELLINZONA 50:06.5 + 15:42.4
17 233 SCHIRÒ Luigi SUI 1975 6593 CADENAZZO 56:51.8 + 22:27.7

M50 (15)
1 180 INVERNIZZI Bruno SUI 1971 TRI TEAM TICINO 6572 QUARTINO 35:09.3 -
2 256 CAMPORATI Antonio SUI 1971 RC BELLINZONA 6814 LAMONE-CADEMPINO 38:45.0 + 3:35.7
3 264 BENINCA Alessio SUI 1971 FRECCE GIALLE MALCANTONE 6982 AGNO 40:44.1 + 5:34.8
4 254 OBERTI Marco SUI 1964 SAM MASSAGNO 6710 BIASCA 41:01.0 + 5:51.7
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M50  (seguente)
5 263 MERONI Alberto SUI 1970 RC BELLINZONA 6500 BELLINZONA 41:38.2 + 6:28.9
6 251 WELTER Mischa SUI 1972 SPORT TREND SHOP 8617 MÖNCHALTORF 42:26.4 + 7:17.1
7 250 MAGGETTI Mirko SUI 1969 SP LOCARNESE 6653 VERSCIO 42:50.9 + 7:41.6
8 260 MOZZETTI Christian SUI 1970 SAG GORDOLA 6596 GORDOLA 43:46.7 + 8:37.4
9 261 BERNARDINI Luciano SUI 1970 SP LOCARNESE 6600 LOCARNO 45:25.5 + 10:16.2

10 259 PEDRAZZI Moreno SUI 1967 RC BELLINZONA 6525 GNOSCA 47:02.3 + 11:53.0
11 258 RICCÒ Christian SUI 1971 SP LOCARNESE 6616 LOSONE 48:11.6 + 13:02.3
12 257 GRAIFEMBERG Paolo SUI 1964 ASSPO RIVA SAN VITALE 6818 MELANO 49:59.0 + 14:49.7
13 253 COEN Italo SUI 1965 RC BELLINZONA 6833 VACALLO 52:15.9 + 17:06.6
14 252 MACRÍ Mirko Daniel SUI 1972 SP LOCARNESE 6655 INTRAGNA 53:41.3 + 18:32.0
- 262 BIONDA Alberto ITA 1972 TRILAKE 28883 GRAVELLONA TOCE

M60 (9)
1 266 GENOVESE Gaetano SUI 1959 RC BELLINZONA 6592 S. ANTONINO 38:12.8 -
2 272 POLTI Lino SUI 1963 MOESA RUNNERS 6537 GRONO 38:46.2 + 33.4
3 271 RAMELLI Nicola SUI 1963 SAL 691 6 GRANCIA 41:22.6 + 3:09.8
4 265 BRUSORIO Claudio SUI 1959 SFG BIASCA 6527 LODRINO 43:01.2 + 4:48.4
5 269 ENGELHARDT André SUI 1963 SCUDERIA ADRIANO ENGELHARDT 6604 LOCARNO 44:27.3 + 6:14.5
6 270 DALESSI Giordano SUI 1958 SP LOCARNESE 6690 CAVERGNO 46:08.6 + 7:55.8
7 267 CRESTA Soccorso SUI 1956 SAM MASSAGNO 6932 BREGANZONA 46:44.1 + 8:31.3
8 273 VOLLMEIER Camillo SUI 1960 CANICROSS TICINO 6965 CADRO 47:29.6 + 9:16.8
9 268 MEIER Gian SUI 1961 SAM MASSAGNO 6946 PONTE CAPRIASCA 51:59.5 + 13:46.7

M70 (3)
1 193 MAFFONGELLI Mario SUI 1951 SFG STABIO 6854 S. PIETRO 48:03.8 -
2 191 BERSACOLA Dino SUI 1949 RC BELLINZONA 6702 CLARO 51:13.7 + 3:09.9
3 179 DATTRINO Sergio SUI 1947 RC BELLINZONA GORDUNO 55:06.0 + 7:02.2

Popolari F (POPF) (9)
1 117 OLIVA Cindy SUI 1975 TEAM FAMILY RUN 6721 MOTTO-BLENIO 22:58.3 -
2 119 ANDREOLI Daisy SUI 1986 6646 CONTRA 23:22.9 + 24.6
3 123 DADÒ Céline SUI 1988 6670 AVEGNO 23:34.4 + 36.1
4 115 MAGGINI Alice SUI 1997 6774 DALPE 25:27.6 + 2:29.3
5 122 ANDREOLI Bettina SUI 1961 6965 CADRO 25:54.6 + 2:56.3
6 121 SALVAN Margot SUI 1987 6616 LOSONE 26:05.9 + 3:07.6
7 116 DOMENICONI Ramona SUI 1979 USC CAPRIASCHESE 6958 BIDOGNO 26:21.8 + 3:23.5
8 120 GUIDINETTI Charlotte SUI 1990 6616 LOSONE 28:29.6 + 5:31.3
9 118 ZIMMERMANN Leandra SUI 1994 8704 HERRLIBERG 33:06.2 + 10:07.9

Popolari M (POPM) (17)
1 127 ROSAMILIA Adriano SUI 2007 USA ASCONA 6598 TENERO 16:50.9 -
2 133 OLIVA Loris SUI 1975 TEAM FAMILY RUN 6721 MOTTO-BLENIO 18:27.4 + 1:36.5
3 128 VOLGER Gionata SUI 1974 USC CAPRIASCHESE 6946 PONTE CAPRIASCA 18:38.7 + 1:47.8
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Popolari M (POPM)  (seguente)
4 134 TANADINI Matteo SUI 1985 6616 LOSONE 19:36.9 + 2:46.0
5 126 OGGIONI Paride ITA 1964 ATLETICA GAVIRATE 6962 VIGANELLO 20:15.9 + 3:25.0
6 181 DELL'AVO Alessio SUI 1984 6616 LOSONE 21:17.4 + 4:26.5
7 177 KURMANN Davide SUI 1981 6596 GORDOLA 22:02.7 + 5:11.8
8 125 DEL PRIORE Francesco ITA 1985 DEL PRIORE TEAM 6596 GORDOLA 22:07.4 + 5:16.5
9 131 CAMPISANO Luca SUI 1976 6597 AGARONE 22:44.1 + 5:53.2

10 129 BELTRAMI Lorenzo SUI 1995 6612 ASCONA 22:51.2 + 6:00.3
11 124 CACCIAMOGNAGA Marco SUI 1970 6616 LOSONE 23:41.0 + 6:50.1
12 184 DE BORTOLI Loris SUI 1993 MBC TEAM 6648 MINUSIO 24:14.8 + 7:23.9
13 186 FORNERA Fausto SUI 1975 6618 ARCEGNO 25:00.5 + 8:09.6
14 185 SALVAN Piero SUI 1987 PATRIZIATO DI LOSONE 6616 LOSONE 26:06.3 + 9:15.4
15 130 CADUFF Nadir SUI 1983 6616 LOSONE 26:34.4 + 9:43.5
16 255 SCHIAVANO Delfio SUI 1967 SP LOCARNESE 6600 LOCARNO 26:44.3 + 9:53.4
17 178 CHECCHI Maurizio SUI 1972 6612 ASCONA 30:19.4 + 13:28.5
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Femminile (13)
1 164 ROSAMILIA Tiziana SUI 2008 USA ASCONA 6598 TENERO 9:40.9 -
2 147 BOMIO-PACCIORINI Sara SUI 2010 GOV 6670 AVEGNO 10:32.0 + 51.1
3 169 OLIVA Aline SUI 2009 GAD DONGIO 6721 MOTTO-BLENIO 10:35.2 + 54.3
4 145 FERRARI Alyssa SUI 2010 TRIUNION 6596 GORDOLA 10:40.8 + 59.9
5 152 ORSO Jessica SUI 2011 TRIUNION 6803 CAMIGNOLO 11:23.1 + 1:42.2
6 170 FORNERA Alessia SUI 2008 6616 LOSONE 11:48.7 + 2:07.8
7 168 MOZZETTI Lea SUI 2009 SAG GORDOLA 6596 GORDOLA 11:50.1 + 2:09.2
8 167 CAISSUTTI Elsa SUI 2008 USC CAPRIASCHESE 6956 LOPAGNO 11:51.8 + 2:10.9
9 148 ANDREOLI Amélie SUI 2010 USC CAPRIASCHESE 6950 TESSERETE 12:04.5 + 2:23.6

10 151 CAISSUTTI Dalia SUI 2010 USC CAPRIASCHESE 6956 LOPAGNO 12:07.1 + 2:26.2
11 166 STAMPANONI Olivia SUI 2008 USC CAPRIASCHESE 6954 SALA CAPRIASCA 12:16.3 + 2:35.4
12 146 GYGAX Sofia SUI 2010 FRECCE GIALLE MALCANTONE 6987 CASLANO 12:54.8 + 3:13.9
13 149 CORTI Asia SUI 2011 USC CAPRIASCHESE 6950 TESSERETE 13:34.8 + 3:53.9

Maschile (17)
1 171 IACONI Samuele SUI 2008 TRIUNION 6616 LOSONE 9:07.7 -
2 174 VOLGER Noe SUI 2009 USC CAPRIASCHESE 6946 PONTE CAPRIASCA 9:49.5 + 41.8
3 162 PONGELLI Maylon SUI 2011 AS MONTECENERI 6802 RIVERA 9:53.6 + 45.9
4 173 BOMIO-PACCIORINI Aris SUI 2008 GOV 6670 AVEGNO 9:59.4 + 51.7
5 156 IACONI Matteo SUI 2010 TRIUNION 6616 LOSONE 9:59.9 + 52.2
6 153 KURMANN Leo SUI 2011 SAG GORDOLA 6596 GORDOLA 10:23.0 + 1:15.3
7 172 ASMUS John SUI 2009 FRECCE GIALLE MALCANTONE 6981 BEDIGIORA 10:30.5 + 1:22.8
8 159 MACCONI Dario SUI 2011 USC CAPRIASCHESE 6938 VEZIO 10:34.8 + 1:27.1
9 175 BERETTA Devid SUI 2009 SP LOCARNESE 6618 ARCEGNO 10:38.9 + 1:31.2

10 176 PONGELLI Jeremy SUI 2009 AS MONTECENERI 6802 RIVERA 10:45.6 + 1:37.9
11 157 GYGAX Samuele SUI 2010 FRECCE GIALLE MALCANTONE 6987 CASLANO 10:48.6 + 1:40.9
12 154 COZZATTI Lorenzo SUI 2011 ASM 6930 BEDANO 11:01.8 + 1:54.1
13 158 CANEPA Hiago SUI 2011 FRECCE GIALLE MALCANTONE 6987 CASLANO 11:16.9 + 2:09.2
14 160 GIANOTTI Mattia SUI 2010 USC CAPRIASCHESE 6953 LUGAGGIA 11:22.7 + 2:15.0
15 161 PANTINI Gioele SUI 2011 CDO BIKE&RUN 6673 MAGGIA 11:23.4 + 2:15.7
16 163 FISCALINI Gabriel SUI 2010 TRIUNION 6616 LOSONE 11:37.8 + 2:30.1
17 155 GONCALVES FERNANDES Dennis SUI 2010 6600 LOCARNO 11:56.0 + 2:48.3
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Pos No. Cognome nome Naz Anno Società CAP LOCALITÀ Tempo Dist.

Femminile (30)
1 290 WINKLER Tamara SUI 1980 GAB BELLINZONA 6500 BELLINZONA 37:12.9 -
2 283 FRITZSCHE Alice SUI 1998 TRI TEAM TICINO 6595 RIAZZINO 37:24.5 + 11.6
3 300 IOZZIA Ivana ITA 1973 CORRADINI RUBIERA EXCELSIOR RE106 22075 LURATE CACCIVIO 37:33.5 + 20.6
4 288 BARLOGGIO-LUPATINI Stefania SUI 1983 CDO BIKE&RUN 6516 CUGNASCO 38:59.8 + 1:46.9
5 292 SERAFINI Susanna ITA 1974 RC BELLINZONA 6500 BELLINZONA 40:12.6 + 2:59.7
6 276 MAFFONGELLI Manuela SUI 1984 VIGOR LIGORNETTO 6854 S. PIETRO 40:31.3 + 3:18.4
7 195 MAGGETTI Cristina SUI 2004 SP LOCARNESE 6653 VERSCIO 41:16.0 + 4:03.1
8 200 VOLLMEIER Paola SUI 1967 SAM MASSAGNO 6965 CADRO 41:25.1 + 4:12.2
9 291 FRANCISCI Janet SUI 1975 SAM MASSAGNO 6983 MAGLIASO 41:48.5 + 4:35.6

10 278 FUSCO Alice ITA 1987 20149 MILANO 42:45.1 + 5:32.2
11 277 VELTI Tea SUI 1994 6763 MAIRENGO 43:43.9 + 6:31.0
12 297 ENGELHARDT Paola SUI 1964 SCUDERIA ADRIANO ENGELHARDT 6600 LOCARNO 43:43.9 + 6:31.0
13 282 QUARANTINI Sara SUI 1989 RC BELLINZONA 6962 VIGANELLO 45:25.7 + 8:12.8
14 299 POLTI Ylenia SUI 1972 MOESA RUNNERS 6537 GRONO 45:37.1 + 8:24.2
15 295 CASTIGLIONI Rosella ITA 1969 SMRUN 22100 COMO 45:37.5 + 8:24.6
16 286 WESTERMANN Sandra SUI 1975 SPORT TREND SHOP 8617 MÖNCHALTORF 46:35.6 + 9:22.7
17 289 CASPARIS Heather SUI 1976 SP LOCARNESE 6616 LOSONE 47:47.9 + 10:35.0
18 287 SAUTER Alexandra SUI 1982 SP LOCARNESE 6656 GOLINO 48:26.8 + 11:13.9
19 284 RODONI Alessandra SUI 1986 GREINA TRAIL 6713 MALVAGLIA 48:36.2 + 11:23.3
20 194 ADRIAANSE Nicolet SUI 1959 6616 LOSONE 48:50.8 + 11:37.9
21 279 FLACHSMANN Marion SUI 1987 6652 TEGNA 49:16.4 + 12:03.5
22 285 BIONDA Zuleika SUI 1977 GAB BELLINZONA 6500 BELLINZONA 49:43.7 + 12:30.8
23 281 CAVARGNA Claire SUI 1984 6653 VERSCIO 50:57.9 + 13:45.0
24 298 GLAUS Sonia SUI 1971 6500 BELLINZONA 51:20.9 + 14:08.0
25 294 DALDINI Antonella SUI 1968 SAM MASSAGNO 6900 LUGANO 53:30.3 + 16:17.4
26 293 GOBBI Fabienne SUI 1983 6653 VERSCIO 54:23.5 + 17:10.6
27 190 SOLDINI Maria SUI 1952 RC BELLINZONA 6952 CANOBBIO 54:32.9 + 17:20.0
28 198 BOLIS Carla SUI 1959 O-92 PIANO DI MAGADINO 6528 CAMORINO 57:21.0 + 20:08.1
29 296 BELLORINI Marie-Christine SUI 1968 RC BELLINZONA 6616 LOSONE 57:57.4 + 20:44.5
30 280 MOREIRA Giselle ARG 1986 6988 PONTE TRESA 1:09:55.4 + 32:42.5

Maschile (61)
1 225 TRABUCCHI Alex SUI 1999 TRI TEAM TICINO 6572 QUARTINO 33:17.6 -
2 222 MAFFONGELLI Marco SUI 1988 VIGOR LIGORNETTO 6852 GENESTRERIO 33:41.0 + 23.4
3 227 BELLAVIA Francesco SUI 1988 GS BERNATESE 22041 COLVERDE 33:45.4 + 27.8
4 221 GIAVINA Pietro ITA 1999 A.S.D. CASTIGLIONE OSSOLA 28877 ORNAVASSO 34:13.6 + 56.0
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Maschile  (seguente)
5 220 SCHÄRLI Benjamin SUI 1995 SAM MASSAGNO 6900 LUGANO 34:13.7 + 56.1
6 237 SPESSOT Simone SUI 1982 TEAM COMACINA 6962 VIGANELLO 34:24.1 + 1:06.5
7 223 BARLOGGIO Damiano SUI 1984 CDO BIKE&RUN 6516 CUGNASCO 35:02.8 + 1:45.2
8 243 CALABRESI Nicola SUI 1982 6582 PIANEZZO 35:03.3 + 1:45.7
9 180 INVERNIZZI Bruno SUI 1971 TRI TEAM TICINO 6572 QUARTINO 35:09.3 + 1:51.7

10 242 BONESCHI Paolo SUI 1981 AVIS MARATHON VERBANIA 28824 OGGEBBIO 35:10.8 + 1:53.2
11 236 PAGNAMENTA Omar SUI 1979 SP LOCARNESE 6924 SORENGO 35:13.3 + 1:55.7
12 228 NANI Luca SUI 1993 KEFORMA TEAM 6592 S. ANTONINO 35:16.0 + 1:58.4
13 240 DOMENICONI Alex SUI 1979 USC CAPRIASCHESE 6958 BIDOGNO 37:04.8 + 3:47.2
14 216 DEMASI Danilo SUI 1989 SAM MASSAGNO 6943 VEZIA 37:08.1 + 3:50.5
15 217 GUIDINETTI Davide SUI 1989 SAED ETIOPIA 6616 LOSONE 37:10.9 + 3:53.3
16 219 VEDOVATTI Luca SUI 1990 FRECCE GIALLE MALCANTONE 6962 VIGANELLO 37:27.8 + 4:10.2
17 229 RICCIARDI Tomas SUI 1984 ATLETICA MENDRISIOTTO 6850 MENDRISIO 37:56.3 + 4:38.7
18 234 ZANETTI Alessandro SUI 1982 USC CAPRIASCHESE 6929 GRAVESANO 38:10.3 + 4:52.7
19 266 GENOVESE Gaetano SUI 1959 RC BELLINZONA 6592 S. ANTONINO 38:12.8 + 4:55.2
20 215 PAGANI Aleksandar SUI 1993 USC CAPRIASCHESE 6935 BOSCO LUGANESE 38:27.3 + 5:09.7
21 214 STROPPINI Igor SUI 1993 CDO BIKE&RUN 6500 BELLINZONA 38:31.8 + 5:14.2
22 230 NOTARI Toto SUI 1981 FRECCE GIALLE MALCANTONE 6592 S. ANTONINO 38:41.5 + 5:23.9
23 256 CAMPORATI Antonio SUI 1971 RC BELLINZONA 6814 LAMONE-CADEMPINO 38:45.0 + 5:27.4
24 272 POLTI Lino SUI 1963 MOESA RUNNERS 6537 GRONO 38:46.2 + 5:28.6
25 218 SMITH Oliver SUI 1986 SP LOCARNESE 6605 LOCARNO 39:50.9 + 6:33.3
26 238 MILONE Marco ITA 1974 20149 MILANO 40:24.9 + 7:07.3
27 231 PEDROSSI Simone ITA 1981 RUNCARD 6962 VIGANELLO 40:35.2 + 7:17.6
28 264 BENINCA Alessio SUI 1971 FRECCE GIALLE MALCANTONE 6982 AGNO 40:44.1 + 7:26.5
29 254 OBERTI Marco SUI 1964 SAM MASSAGNO 6710 BIASCA 41:01.0 + 7:43.4
30 271 RAMELLI Nicola SUI 1963 SAL 691 6 GRANCIA 41:22.6 + 8:05.0
31 232 GENERELLI Angelo SUI 1975 GOV 6672 GORDEVIO 41:34.3 + 8:16.7
32 263 MERONI Alberto SUI 1970 RC BELLINZONA 6500 BELLINZONA 41:38.2 + 8:20.6
33 239 CANDOLFI Sandro SUI 1983 VIVA LA GNOCCA 6596 GORDOLA 41:58.8 + 8:41.2
34 251 WELTER Mischa SUI 1972 SPORT TREND SHOP 8617 MÖNCHALTORF 42:26.4 + 9:08.8
35 250 MAGGETTI Mirko SUI 1969 SP LOCARNESE 6653 VERSCIO 42:50.9 + 9:33.3
36 265 BRUSORIO Claudio SUI 1959 SFG BIASCA 6527 LODRINO 43:01.2 + 9:43.6
37 260 MOZZETTI Christian SUI 1970 SAG GORDOLA 6596 GORDOLA 43:46.7 + 10:29.1
38 246 BELLONI Vincenzo ITA 1978 AVIS MARATHON VERBANIA 28822 CANNOBIO 43:49.4 + 10:31.8
39 244 AGRATI Andrea ITA 1977 TRILAKE 28823 GHIFFA 44:19.0 + 11:01.4
40 269 ENGELHARDT André SUI 1963 SCUDERIA ADRIANO ENGELHARDT 6604 LOCARNO 44:27.3 + 11:09.7
41 245 SIMONA Lorenzo SUI 1974 SP LOCARNESE 6648 MINUSIO 45:24.3 + 12:06.7
42 261 BERNARDINI Luciano SUI 1970 SP LOCARNESE 6600 LOCARNO 45:25.5 + 12:07.9
43 224 BIONDO Guido SUI 1991 INDIPENDENTE 6616 LOSONE 45:55.5 + 12:37.9
44 270 DALESSI Giordano SUI 1958 SP LOCARNESE 6690 CAVERGNO 46:08.6 + 12:51.0
45 267 CRESTA Soccorso SUI 1956 SAM MASSAGNO 6932 BREGANZONA 46:44.1 + 13:26.5
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46 259 PEDRAZZI Moreno SUI 1967 RC BELLINZONA 6525 GNOSCA 47:02.3 + 13:44.7
47 273 VOLLMEIER Camillo SUI 1960 CANICROSS TICINO 6965 CADRO 47:29.6 + 14:12.0
48 193 MAFFONGELLI Mario SUI 1951 SFG STABIO 6854 S. PIETRO 48:03.8 + 14:46.2
49 247 CATACCHIO Bruno ITA 1977 SP LOCARNESE 6600 LOCARNO 48:09.0 + 14:51.4
50 258 RICCÒ Christian SUI 1971 SP LOCARNESE 6616 LOSONE 48:11.6 + 14:54.0
51 257 GRAIFEMBERG Paolo SUI 1964 ASSPO RIVA SAN VITALE 6818 MELANO 49:59.0 + 16:41.4
52 241 TOBAR Vladimir SUI 1975 RC BELLINZONA 6500 BELLINZONA 50:06.5 + 16:48.9
53 213 SESSA Stefano ITA 1986 RC BELLINZONA 6834 MORBIO INFERIORE 50:47.6 + 17:30.0
54 191 BERSACOLA Dino SUI 1949 RC BELLINZONA 6702 CLARO 51:13.7 + 17:56.1
55 226 GOBBI Giotto SUI 1986 SSS BOSCO GURIN 6653 VERSCIO 51:16.2 + 17:58.6
56 268 MEIER Gian SUI 1961 SAM MASSAGNO 6946 PONTE CAPRIASCA 51:59.5 + 18:41.9
57 253 COEN Italo SUI 1965 RC BELLINZONA 6833 VACALLO 52:15.9 + 18:58.3
58 252 MACRÍ Mirko Daniel SUI 1972 SP LOCARNESE 6655 INTRAGNA 53:41.3 + 20:23.7
59 179 DATTRINO Sergio SUI 1947 RC BELLINZONA GORDUNO 55:06.0 + 21:48.4
60 233 SCHIRÒ Luigi SUI 1975 6593 CADENAZZO 56:51.8 + 23:34.2
- 262 BIONDA Alberto ITA 1972 TRILAKE 28883 GRAVELLONA TOCE
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